CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 10452

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to accept up to \$540,000 in state Video Analytics Program funding to support implementation of the Video Analytics Screening for Road Safety Audits Project, part of the Vision Zero Rapid Build Data Driven Safety Program (CIP Plan No. PW-R-205).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to accept up to \$540,000 in state Video Analytics Program funding to support implementation of the Video Analytics Screening for Road Safety Audits Project, part of the Vision Zero Rapid Build Data Driven Safety Program (CIP Plan No. PW-R-205), a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No	
Passed by the City Council this and signed in authentication of its passage this 2024.	day of, 2024, s,
(SEAL)	
Attest:	Lynne Robinson, Mayor